## **RESOLUTION 01-06-2024**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING MODIFYING AND DESIGNATING SANTAQUIN CITY'S REPRESENTATION ON THE MT. NEBO WATER AGENCY

**WHEREAS**, the City of Santaquin is a fourth class city in the State of Utah with the responsibility of providing essential utility services such as water to its residents; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Santaquin joined the Mt. Nebo Water Agency to assist in its responsibilities; and

**WHEREAS**, to provide governance to the Mt. Nebo Water Agency each agency appoints a representative to participate; and

**WHEREAS**, due to changes to our elected leadership due to the past election, a change is needed to Santaquin City's designated representation to the Mt. Nebo Water Agency;

**NOW THEREFORE**, be it resolved by the City Council of Santaquin City to accept Mayor Olson's appointment of Council Member D. Lynn Mecham as the voting representative for Santaquin City with Council Member Art Adcock as the alternate representative (voting in the absence of Council Member Mecham) of the Mt. Nebo Water Agency.

CANITA OTTAL CITY

**ADOPTED AND PASSED** by the City Council of Santaquin City, Utah, this 16th day of January 2024.

	SANTAQUIN CITY	
	Daniel M. Olson, Mayor	
Attest:		
Amalie R. Ottley		
	Councilmember Art Adcock	Voted
	Councilmember Brian Del Rosario	Voted
	Councilmember Travis Keel	Voted
	Councilmember Lynn Mecham	Voted
	Councilmember Jeff Siddoway	Voted